

ZITEM NO.30

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10194/2012

(From the judgement and order(s) in LPA No. 922/2010dated 01-DEC-11
and CWJC No. 15343/2008dated 01-DEC-11 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SAVINDRA PRASAD SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim
relief))

Date: 09/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner is directed to place on record copies
of the charge sheet, reply, if any, filed by him as also the
copy of the enquiry report.

Put up after the needful is done.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master